
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
5 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
8 

10 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
26 

7 
99 

4 
48 
92 
80 
91 
72 
66 
76 
78 

6 
77 
90 
44 
84 
15 
74 

2 
33 
93 

Name 
Quinn Posner 
Glenn Woloski 
Ross Werner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Gabe Tesch 
John Ballantyne 
Robert Posner 
Don Stern 
Chris Schoap 
Mark Keller 
Steve Yarborough 
Charlie Lyford 
Michael Maros 
John Allen 
Daniel Morrison 
James Phoenix 
Scott Whitestine 
Ron Bonham 
Michael Nau 

Mark Smith 
Don Roose 
Scott Knell 

Class 
CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

MFF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:30.410 
1:30.466 
1:30.532 
1:30.322 
1:31.343 
1:31.223 
1:31.322 
1:31.637 
1:31.826 
1:32.501 
1:34.382 
1:35.018 
1:35.251 
1:35.104 
1:35.455 
1:37.711 
1:38.598 
1:31.958 
1:36.704 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 

8 
5 

Make/Model 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Winkleman 
1968 Titan MK4 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1985 Swift DB1 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1 9 7 6 -- P u rp o se-b u ilt  / V  C ro ssle  
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1968 Lotus 51 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Van Dieman 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1974 Hawke DL11 

1972 Titan MK6 
1967 Lotus Super FF 
1967 Alexis MK 14 

Group 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 

Hometown 
Camas WA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
White Salmon, OR 
Toledo WA 
Mica, WA 
Montana City MT 
Bellevue WA 
Hood River WA 
Eugene OR 
Snohomish WA 
Reno NV 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Bonney Lake WA 
Pacific WA 
Halsey OR 
Seattle WA 

Sun Valley ID 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:33:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.499 

Avg. Speed 

80.309 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.322 

Best Speed 

89.679 

Best Lap by 

4 - Mel Kemper, Jr 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 9 - Emerald Cup 

Race EC #1 (Race 2) 

Race started at 13:45:26 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 13:35 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
1 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

26 
7 

99 
80 

4 
72 
91 
66 
15 
76 
78 
90 

6 
77 
74 
44 

33 
48 
84 
92 
93 

Name 
Mark Smith 
Quinn Posner 
Glenn Woloski 
Ross Werner 
Robert Posner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Chris Schoap 
Don Stern 
Mark Keller 
Ron Bonham 
Dave Asher 
Charlie Lyford 
Daniel Morrison 
Michael Maros 
John Allen 
Michael Nau 
James Phoenix 

Don Roose 
Gabe Tesch 
Scott Whitestine 
John Ballantyne 
Scott Knell 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

MFF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:30.119 
1:30.139 
1:30.651 
1:30.067 
1:30.772 
1:30.742 
1:32.433 
1:32.564 
1:32.260 
1:32.354 
1:34.223 
1:34.016 
1:35.079 
1:34.807 
1:34.962 
1:35.505 
1:37.614 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Make/Model 
1972 Titan MK6 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1985 Swift DB1 
1983 Crossle 45F 
1970 Titan Mk6 
1976 Purpose built V  Crossle 
1970 Caldwell D9b 
1968 Lotus 51 
1972 Titan Mk6 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 

1967 Lotus Super FF 
1970 Winkleman 
1979 Van Dieman 
1968 Titan MK4 
1967 Alexis MK 14 

Group 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

Hometown 
Sun Valley ID 
Camas WA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
White Salmon, OR 
Bellevue WA 
Toledo WA 
Eugene OR 
Hood River WA 
Snohomish WA 
Halsey OR 
Reno NV 
Bellevue WA 
Snohomish WA 
Bellevue WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Bonney Lake WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 
Mica, WA 
Pacific WA 
Montana City MT 
Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:33:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.471 

Avg. Speed 

80.721 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.067 

Best Speed 

89.933 

Best Lap by 

99 - Ross Werner 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 9 - Emerald Cup 

Race EC #2 (Race 4) 

Race started at 13:22:05 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 13:15 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics


